
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011548-2023 

Tender

Greater Manchester Combined Authority (GMCA)
Individual Placement and Support in Primary Care (IPSPC)
Initiative.

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-011548
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a622  
Published 21 April 2023, 3:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

Greater Manchester Fire and Rescue Service Headquarters, 146 Bolton Road, Swinton

Salford

M27 8US

Contact

Ms Bushra Dawood

Email

dawoodb@manchesterfire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1616084120

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011548-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011548-2023
mailto:dawoodb@manchesterfire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/
http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Greater Manchester Combined Authority (GMCA) Individual Placement and Support in
Primary Care (IPSPC) Initiative.

Reference number

DN656560

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Greater Manchester Combined Authority (GMCA) is looking to procure a lead provider to
deliver the GM Working Well: Individual Placement and Support in Primary Care (WW:
IPSPC) service for Greater Manchester residents. The service, funded by the Department
for Work & Pensions (DWP), will provide support for 1,500 GM residents between 31st
July 2023 to 31st March 2025 (with provision to extend the contract on a 1+1+1 basis
subject to performance and funding).

The WW: IPSPC service will sit within the GM Working Well suite of programmes and
delivery is expected to take place in co-locations within a range of primary and community
NHS health services and professionals. Participants will come from two distinct cohorts:

• Out of work participants who require assistance and support to move into competitive
employment; and

• In work participants who are off sick or struggling in the workplace due to their disability /
health condition.

Referrals to the programme will start in August 2023 and end in November 2024.

Tender Docs and details on how to apply can be found on the Chest address above

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Greater Manchester Combined Authority (GMCA) is looking to procure a lead provider to
deliver the GM Working Well: Individual Placement and Support in Primary Care (WW:
IPSPC) service for Greater Manchester residents. The service, funded by the Department
for Work & Pensions (DWP), will provide support for 1,500 GM residents between 31st
July 2023 to 31st March 2025 (with provision to extend the contract on a 1+1+1 basis
subject to performance and funding).

The WW: IPSPC service will sit within the GM Working Well suite of programmes and
delivery is expected to take place in co-locations within a range of primary and community
NHS health services and professionals. Participants will come from two distinct cohorts:

• Out of work participants who require assistance and support to move into competitive
employment; and

• In work participants who are off sick or struggling in the workplace due to their disability /
health condition.

Referrals to the programme will start in August 2023 and end in November 2024.

Tender Docs and details on how to apply can be found on the Chest address above

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

20

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-004758

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm

/Notice/004758-2023


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts Of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T07:12:43+0000
	TCPDF




